505486034 05/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5532838

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
CORNERSTONE RESC	URCES,	, LLC		04/29/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	SYNERGY BURCELL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC				
Street Address:	155 LANDFILL ROAD				
City:	CORD	CORDELE			
State/Country:	GEOR	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	31015	31015			
Application Number:		15028719			
	ΟΑΤΑ				
Fax Number: ((908)518-7795			
		o the e-mail address first; if tha d; if that is unsuccessful, it wil			
-		9085187700			
		nfo@THELAWFIRM.CC			
•		MAYER & WILLIAMS PC	100		
		55 MADISON AVENUE, SUITE MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY			
			01300	_	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		UVBOCW.ORI			
				_	
AME OF SUBMITTER:			/Alan D. Kamrath/		
AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE:		/Alan D. Kamrath/ 05/21/2019			
TTORNEY DOCKET N	NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 1 source=UVBOCW_ORI_assgmt#page1				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, CORNERSTONE RESOURCES, LLC, of 205 Fairway Overlook Drive, Acworth, GA 30101, U.S.A. hereafter referred to as applicant, is the owner of all right, title and interest in the patent application METHODS AND APPARATUS UTILIZING VACUUM FOR BREAKING ORGANIC CELL WALLS, for which an application for a United States Patent, U.S. Appln. No. 15/028,719, was filed on April 12, 2016, and

WHEREAS, SYNERGY BURCELL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, an LLC of Delaware, U.S.A., herein referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is 155 Landfill Road, Cordele, GA 31015, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We the applicant(s) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, that may or shall issue.

Upon said consideration, UWe do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I/We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I/We or my/our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

CORNERSTONE RESOURCES, LLC

, 2019

Ron Barmore, Managing Director By:

Witness:

PATENT REEL: 049239 FRAME: 0502

RECORDED: 05/21/2019